503205131 03/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3251746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACQUES SEGUIN	12/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMEYE B.V.
Street Address:	HOOGOORDDREEF 60, CENTERPOINT I, 4E
City:	BE AMSTERDAM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8657872
Application Number:	14188442

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)250-6885

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-250-2574

Email: shae rivera@edwards.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE EDWARDS WAY

Address Line 2: C/O LEGAL DEPARTMENT (ANNEMARIE KAISER)

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNEMARIE KAISER, REG NO. 37,649		
SIGNATURE:	/AnneMarie Kaiser/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2015		

Total Attachments: 2

source=BMEYE B.V. Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503205131 REEL: 035088 FRAME: 0744

EXHIBIT C FORM OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jacques Seguin is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patents listed on Schedule 1 (attached) and the respective inventions disclosed therein;

AND WHEREAS **BMEYE B.V.**,, a a private limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, having its principal place of business at Hoogoorddreef 60, Centerpoint I, 4e, 1101 BE Amsterdam, the Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent(s) and respective inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Jacques Seguin has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to BMEYE B.V., said United States Patent(s) and Application(s), including any and all United States Patent(s) issuing therefrom and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions and renewals thereof, and the inventions of the foregoing as well as world-wide rights, and any reissue or reissues of said United States Patent(s) to the full end of the term for which said United States Patent(s) have been granted or reissues may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by BMEYE B.V., for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or term for which said patents are granted or reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Jacques Seguin if this assignment and sale had not been made, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

SIGNATURE PAGE(S) to FOLLOW

CONFIDENTIAL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, J $_{\rm COUNT}$ executed on this $5^{\prime\prime}$ day of Device.		in has caused this Assignment to be	
	Jacques S	egum	
ATTE	STATION OF	WITNESS	
"Reserve Muss.	Course	whose full post office address is A Comparison of the Comparison	€ H
		guin, who is personally known to me	
	Sign	ature of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 035088 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 03/04/2015